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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY QUESTION 3078
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 OCTOBER 2018 (INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 35-2018)

3078. Ms D Kohler (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(a) What are the names of the eight SA Police Service members whose termination of service in terms of section 35 of the Basic Conditions of Employment Amendment Act, Act 11 of 2002, which boosted their pensions, were granted in the 2017-18 financial year and (b) what were their ranks?
NW3442E

REPLY:


(a)& (b) The service of four (not eight as indicated) members of the South African Police Service were terminated in terms of the provisions of Section 35 of the South African Police Service Act, 1995 (Act 68 of 1995) (not the Basic Conditions of Employment Amendment Act, Act 11 of 2002 as indicated) during the 2017/2018 financial year. The names and ranks of the four members are as follows:
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Tsble 3.5.4 - Section 3S tormtnattona tor the period, 1 April 2g17 to 31 March 2018
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Teble 3.6.6 - Promotions by critical occupatlon for the period, 1 April 2017 to 31 March 20J8
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	150 042
	3 946
	2,9

	Psycfx›fogT8ts and vpcatlonal counselors
	107
	
[image: ]
	0,0




[image: ]Table 3.5.6 Promotions by aalary band for the pertod, 1 April 2017 to 31 Maroh 2018





La	afdlled (Levels 1-2)
Skated (Levels 3-fi)	”"
Hlghly skilled productlon (Lavela e-a)
Hlghly aMlled aupervTsbn [Levis 9-12)	“””
Senbr maragWent and Exautfve Auttx›rtly (LaveIs 13-16)
Total

9 158
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Table 3.g.7 - Regulation 4S appointments for the perlod, 1 April 2017 to 31 March 2018
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